

## TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL AND APPLE VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY STAFF REPORT

То:	Honorable Mayor and Town Council	Date: Octo	ber 9, 2018
From:	La Vonda M-Pearson, Town Clerk Town Clerk's Office	Item No:	1
Subject:	APPROVAL OF MINUTES		
T.M. Approval:		Budgeted Item: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ N/A	

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

(Apple Valley Town Council)
(Apple Valley Public Financing Authority)

That the Town Council and the Board of Directors approve the subject minutes as part of the consent agenda.

## **SUMMARY:**

- A. Special Meeting Public Financing Authority September 11, 2018
- B. Regular Meeting Town Council September 25, 2018

Council Meeting Date: 10/9/2018